

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4864 OF 2017**

**Dhananjay Vithal Gawade** ..Petitioner  
**Versus**  
**State of Maharashtra and others** ..Respondents

**Mr. Ganesh K. Gole, Advocate for the Petitioner.**  
**Mrs. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent - State.**

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &  
B. P COLABAWALLA, JJ.  
DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2018**

**PC.**

**1]** Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 5<sup>th</sup> February 2018.

**2]** Mrs. M. H. Mhatre, learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondents.

**[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]**

**[B. R. GAVAI, J.]**